Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10,2598359	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	its and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Christopher L. Johnson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Name: Bartell  Internal Address	ss of receiving party(ies) Machinery Systems, LLC		
Nature of conveyance:	1/ 165 110	5		
Assignment	rger Street Address:	555		
	City: Rome	State: NYZip: 13440		
Execution Date: 10/31/03	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		oplications and patents involved:		
Name: George R. McGuire	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Bond, Schoeneck &	& King,			
PLLC	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Lincoln Cent	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip	o: 13202 (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	_		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.  George R. McGuire  Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy		
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2003 HVUONG1 00000065 29193110

02 FC:8021

40.00 d

PATENT REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0539

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Christopher L. Johnson, a citizen of the United States residing at 8424 Halstead Road; Blossvale, NY 13308 ("ASSIGNOR"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a Wire Gripping Segment of a Wire Gripping Assembly For Use in a Tire Bead Winding Assembly, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought.

WHEREAS, Bartell Machinery Systems, LLC; a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an Address at 6321 Elmer Hill Road, Rome, NY 13440 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, I, Christopher L. Johnson have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BARTELL MACHINERY SYSTEMS, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: $\frac{10}{31/03}$		Intophen I	1 Jan	
/ /		Christopher I	Louinson	
STATE OF NEW YORK	)			
	) ss.:			
COUNTY OF Onndaga	)			
On the 31 day	y of October	in the year	Zoo3 before me,	
the undersigned, a notary public				
Christopher Wiban				
satisfactory evidence to be the in				
instrument and acknowledged to				
<b>—</b>	•			
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the				
person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.				

**RECORDED: 11/03/2003** 

GEORGE R. McGUIRE Notary Public

State of New York
Onondaga County

Reg. No. 01MC5030033 My Commission Expires On 4/15/57

931596.1 10/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0540